07-05-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595

| | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102145; | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|-----------|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHARLES T. SEEM 07/01/09 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Ronald W. Kratz Internal Address: | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Aves No | | | | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other | Street Address: 201 Barclay Street P. O. Box 308 City: Mertztown State: PA Zip: 19539 | | | | |
| | Execution Date: June 21, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes W No | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | acation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 6,158,191 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | |
| 07/05/200 | Name: Timothy J. Siegfried, Esquire Internal Address: IDIAZI 00000010 6158191 | Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| 01 FC:581 | 40.00 OP Street Address: Tallman, Hudders & Sorrenti | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| | 1611 Pond Road, Suite 300 City: Allentown State: PA Zip: 18104 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Siegfried, Esquire Name of Person Signing Date | | | | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Charles T. Seem of 201 Barclay Street, P.O. Box 308, Mertztown, PA 19539 (hereinafter referred to as "Patentee"), did obtain a United States patent for a roof panel with plowshaped edge and related roof panel system, No. 6,158,191 dated December 12, 2000; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, Ronald W. Kratz (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), whose business address is 201 Barclay Street, P. O. Box 308, Mertztown, PA 19539 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof and for its legal representatives and assigns, the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

| | | C 1- | | | |
|----------------------|-----|------|--------|------|---------|
| EXECUTED THIS | ا ر | 20 | day of | June | , 2002. |

WITNESS:

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this

21st day of June, 2002

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
ROBIN D. SCHULTZ, Notary Public
City of Allentown, Lehigh County
Commission Expires November 19, 2005

RECORDED: 07/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0633